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The Buyers Club  Major Players in M&A

WHO’S BUYING

RETAIL BROKERAGES

Acrisure	 p. 59 
Matt Schweinzger
Advisor
269-808-7072
mschweinzger@acrisure.com

Greg Williams
CEO
616-541-1390
gwilliams@acrisure.com

Alera Group	 p. 75
Rob Lieblein
Chief Development Officer
717-329-2451
rob.lieblein@aleragroup.com

Alan Levitz
CEO
570-473-2152
alan.levitz@aleragroup.com

Alliant
Stephen Farr
SVP, Director of Development, M&A
625-406-3277
sfarr@alliant.com

Arthur J. Gallgher & Co.	 p. 41
David R. Bauer, CIC,CPIA
VP, M&A
P: 518-533-6802, C: 518-281-5779
david_bauer@ajg.com

Keith Wilcoxson
EVP, Acquisitions (Gallagher Benefit 
Services)
314-800-2299
keith_wilcoxson@ajg.com

AssuredPartners	 p. 63
Eric Anderson
EVP
270-929-1705
eanderson@assuredptr.com

Paul Vredenburg
COO & Chief Acquisition Officer
440-823-5650
pvredenburg@assuredptr.com

Baldwin Risk Partners	 p. 8 & 9
John Valentine
Chief Partnership Officer
860-683-2070
john.valentine@baldwinriskpartners.com

Jake Thompson
Director of Strategy & Partnerships
610-306-6436
jake.thompson@baldwinriskpartners.com

Matt Freund
Director of Strategy & Partnerships
980-326-1324
matthew.freund@baldwinriskpartners.com

BroadStreet Partners	 p. 49
Rick Miley
President & CEO
614-464-5126
rmiley@broadstreetcorp.com

Dave Ross
VP, Director of Acquisitions
614-993-3013
dross@broadstreetcorp.com

Brown & Brown Insurance	 p. 47
J. Scott Penny
EVP & Chief Acquisitions Officer
386-239-4066
spenny@bbins.com

Vaughn Stoll
SVP & Director of Acquisitions
386-341-1202
vstoll@bbins.com

BXS Insurance	 p. 78
Markham McKnight
President & CEO
225-336-3222
markham.mcknight@bxsi.com

CBIZ
Rob O'Byrne
SVP, Growth Strategies
913-233-1788
robyrne@cbiz.com

Confie Seguros
Chad Maxwell
SVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
913-938-4744
cmaxwell@confiehq.com

Cross Insurance	 p. 52
Jonathan Cross
President
207-404-5320
jcross@crossagency.com

EPIC Insurance Brokers	 p. 51
William Nay
Chief Acquisition Officer
678-324-3337
bill.nay@epicbrokers.com

Foundation Risk Partners
Ben Barbieri
Chief Acquisition Officer & EVP
781-760-6113
bbarbieri@foundationrp.com

Heffernan
Matt McKenna
Director of Corporate Development
925-746-7962
matthewmc@heffgroup.com

Higginbotham
David Fishel
Chief Partnership Officer and Managing 
Director
817-349-2260
dfishel@higginbotham.net

Rusty Reid
Chairman, President & CEO
817-347-6969
rreid@higginbotham.net

High Street Insurance Partners
Emma Riza
Chief Development Officer
231-922-7220
eriza@highstreetpartners.com

Hub International	 p. 73
Rick Gulliver
Vice Chairman
312-279-4695
rick.gulliver@hubinternational.com

Clark Wormer
Managing Director, M&A
312-279-4848
clark.wormer@hubinternational.com

Hylant
David Norris
Emerging Markets CEO
317-817-5110
david.norris@hylant.com

INSURICA	 p. 82
John Hester
EVP, Chief Acquisition & Digital Strategy 
Officer
405-523-2100
john.hester@insurica.com

Keystone Agency Partners
Dan Girardi
Chief Acquisition Officer
404-780-9728
dgirardi@kaiagencies.com

Leavitt Group
Mark Leavitt
Vice Chairman & Managing Director of 
Affiliations
435-586-6553
mark-leavitt@leavitt.com

Kevin Callister
Chief Affiliations Officer
435-865-2945
kevin@leavitt.com

Liberty 
Jerry Pickett
CEO
310-500-0049
jpickett@libertycompany.com

Marsh & McLennan Agency	 p. 57
David Eslick
Chairman & CEO
914-397-1602
david.eslick@marshmma.com

Christopher Grady
SVP, Corporate Development
914-397-1630
christopher.grady@marshmma.com

Ben Newman
CFO
914-397-1605
ben.newman@marshmma.com
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NFP	 p. 61
Adam Favale
SVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
212-301-1081
adam.favale@nfp.com

Carl Nelson
EVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
212-301-4036
carl.nelson@nfp.com

Patriot Growth Insurance Services
Matt Gardner
Founder & CEO
215-260-2141
mgardner@patriotgis.com

Steve Carroll
SVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
347-739-9335
scarroll@patriotgis.com

PCF Insurance Services	 p. 79
Jeremiah Jewkes
Chief Development & Strategy Officer
770-584-5627 
jeremiah@pcfins.com

Relation Insurance Services	 p. 66 & 67
Timothy Hall
EVP, Head of M&A
312-714-7279  
tim.hall@relationinsurance.com

Risk Strategies 	 p. 89  
John Mina
CEO
212-973-8344
jmina@risk-strategies.com

John Vaglica
Chief M&A Officer
617-330-5724
jvaglica@risk-strategies.com

The Hilb Group
R. Judson "Jud" Elliott, Jr. 
EVP, Mergers & Acquisitions
804-414-6506 or 804-350-7001
jelliott@hilbgroup.com

Ricky Spiro
CEO
804-414-6509
rspiro@hilbgroup.com

The Plexus Groupe
Walter Fawcett
CEO
847-307-6100
wfawcett@plexusgroupe.com

TrueNorth
Dan Driscoll
Director, Strategic Expansion & M&A
319-364-5193, 800-798-4080
ddriscoll@truenorthcompanies.com

Truist Insurance Holdings, Inc.
John Howard
Chairman & CEO
862-286-3440
john.howard@truist.com 

Unison Risk Advisors	 p. 87
David Jacobs
VP, Unison Risk Advisors & Vice Chairman, 
Oswald Companies
216-367-8820
djacobs@oswaldcompanies.com

USI
Edward Bowler
SVP & CFO
914-749-8504
edbowler@usi.biz

World Insurance Associates	 p. 71
Richard Eknoian
CEO
732-523-2106
richeknoian@worldins.net

SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTION

Accretive 	 p. 65
Shane Caldwell
Chief Strategy Officer
407-936-2132
shane.caldwell@accretive-ins.com

Amwins	 Back Cover
Scott Purviance
CEO
704-749-2702
scott.purviance@amwins.com

William Nichols
Director, Business Development & COO
704-749-2898
william.nichols@amwins.com

Amynta Group
Chris Ezbiansky
Head of Mergers & Acquisitions
646-887-9495
chris.ezbiansky@amyntagroup.com

CRC Group	 p. 11
Neil Kessler
President and COO
214-265-2680
nkessler@crcgroup.com 

Hub Specialty Programs Group
Chris Treanor
President & CEO at Specialty Program 
Group 
908-790-6884
chris.treanor@specialtyprogramgroup.com

Integrated Specialty Coverages
Matt Grossberg
CEO
917-902-6323
mattgrossberg@iscmga.com

Jencap
John F. Jennings
President & CEO
347-338-3416
jjennings@jencapholdings.com

Matthew Dunn
Business Development & Acquisitions
347-338-3415
mdunn@jencapholdings.com

Johnson & Johnson
Edward Holt
VP, Business Development
843-577-0800
edward.holt@jjins.com

Kaufman Financial Group/ 
Burns & Wilcox	 p. 31
Chris Zoidis
EVP, Corporate Development & Special 
Risk Division
248-932-9000
cazoidis@burns-wilcox.com

Risk Placement Services/ 
Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.
Joel Cavaness
President, RPS
630-773-3800
joel_cavaness@rpsins.com

Ryan Specialty Group	 p. 15
Miles Wuller
Managing Director, COO
312-784-6157
mwwuller@ryansg.com

Socius Insurance	 p. 64
Chris McKechnie
EVP 
833-476-2487
cmckechnie@sociusinsurance.com

LENDERS

Colbeck Capital Management
Luke Vande Guchte
VP
212-404-0544
lvande@colbeck.com

FIRST Insurance Funding	 p. 19
Jim Miller
EVP, Sales & Marketing
847-572-4650
jim.miller@firstinsurancefunding.com

Oak Street Funding
Kirsten Petras
Executive Sales Director 
866-625-3863
kirsten.petras@oakstreetfunding.com

LAW FIRMS

ACCEL Law Group
Michael Griffin
Principal
855-243-8698
mgriffin@accelcompliance.com

Levenfeld Pearlstein
Steven Weiss
Partner
312-476-7503
sweiss@lplegal.com

Pierce Atwood
Charles Graceffa
Partner
207-791-1300
cgraceffa@pierceatwood.com

Varnum
Seth Ashby
Partner, Grand Rapids
616-336-6726
swashby@varnumlaw.com


